Amend SB 446 (Senate Engrossed Version) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line 22), between "loyalty," and "or", insert "incentive, rebate,".
 - (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 2, line 9), strike "or".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 2, line 11), strike "at the time of purchase" and substitute "a fee described in Subsection (d); or".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 2, between lines 11 and12), add the following new subsection (6):
- (6) "is issued by an air carrier holding a certificate of public convenience and necessity under Title 49 U.S.C."
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 2, line 19), between "card" and "and" insert the following: ", a reasonable access fee for a card transaction conducted at an unmanned teller machine, as defined by Section 59.301, Finance Code,".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 3, lines 3-6), strike " \underline{A} disclosure must be legibly printed on the retail packaging for the stored value card or on a posted notice accompanying the sales display."
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 3, between lines 11 and 12), add the following new subsection (g):
- (g) This section does not create a cause of action against a person who issues or sells a stored value card.
- (8) In SECTION 3 of the bill (page 4, line 17), strike "A" and substitute "If the", (page 4, line 18), strike "shall" and substitute "does not", (page 4 lines 20-21), strike ". In the absence of an address record".
- (9) In SECTION 3 of the bill (page 5, between lines 2 and 3), add the following new subsection (f):
- (f) This section does not create a cause of action against a person who issues or sells a stored value card.